LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF WAKEFIELD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

The Town of Wakefield, through its Department of Public Works invites sealed bid (s) for the following services:

1. Bid #2019-03 Electrical Repairs to Various Town-Owned Properties
2. Bid #2019-02 Roof Repairs to Various Town-Owned Properties

Forms of bids and specifications may be obtained at the Department of Public Works, Town Hall, One Lafayette Street, Wakefield, MA 01880 on or after April 10, 2018, or requests can be emailed to: cantonelli@wakefield.ma.us. Both contracts are being bid for one year with two

additional 2nd and 3rd year options to renew. Sealed bids for **Bid#2019-02** will be received at the above office until Noon on 4/24/18 at which time will be publicly opened and read. **Bid#2019-03** will be received at the above office until 1:00 p.m. on 4/24/18 at which time will

Any and all questions shall be addressed via email to: cantonelli@wakefield.ma.us.

be publicly opened and read.

The Director of Public Works reserves the right to reject any or all bids if, in his sole judgment, the best interest of the Town of Wakefield would be served by so doing.

ment, the best interest of the Town of Wakefield would be served by so doing.

Richard F. Stinson
Director of Public Works